
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

DNF

PIC
1
2
3
1
1
4
5
1
2
2
6
3
7
3
8
4
2
3
4
9

10
5
5

DNF

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
GTL
FP
SRF
SRF
HP
HP
GTL
SRF
GTL
SRF
HP
SRF
HP
FP
FP
GTL
SRF
SRF
GTL
HP
FP

No.
29
1

22
15
61
72
59
69
3

63
44
41
55
27
9

58
54
07
30
88
23
16
90
25

Name
Kenneth Sellenriek
Steven Rehkemper
Richard Baldwin
Peter Zekert
Charles Udell
Frank Stone
Mark Hutchins
Loren Moore
Chris Albin
Brad Lewis
Mike Niehaus
Daniel Stalzer
Angelo Lagonia
Bob Eichelberger
Jim Fiss
Jack Schulz
Chuck Mathis
Andrew Wright
Roy Lopshire
O.L. Kinney, Jr,
Edward Smith
Don Christman
Rob Horrell
Mark Weber

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
19
14
2

Best Tm
1:11.489
1:11.812
1:11.247
1:10.762
1:11.159
1:11.766
1:12.268
1:11.638
1:12.801
1:12.597
1:13.382
1:12.645
1:14.764
1:15.277
1:15.643
1:17.334
1:13.279
1:13.287
1:17.890
1:12.223
1:14.722
1:13.518
1:24.420
1:29.814

Region
StL
Chic
Delta
StL
StL
KC
Neb
OzMtm
SIll
STL
Cincy
BHV
MidSo
StL
StL
OzMt
SIll
Tenn
KC
KC
StL
Kan
MidSo
StL

Mem #
310862
222447
251423
1000
148308
321134
109267
288772
180831-01
203677
301138
346160
374159
142516
307308
309043
180832-01
288525
49719
138899
19638
104137
284368
19811

Make/Model
Srf Srf
Srf Srf
Srf Srf
Nissan 200Sx
Mazda Miata
Spec Racer Ford Srf
Srf Srf
MF Midget
Vw (Hp) Golf
Nissan 1200
Srf Srf
Toyota Corolla
Spec Racer Ford
Mg Midget
Spec Racer Ford
Austin Healy Sprite
Vw Rabbit
Lotus Super Seven
Nissan 1200
Spec Racer Ford
Srf Spec Racer Ford
Mazda Rx-7
Ah Sprite
Austin Healey Sprite

Home/State
Wentzville MO
Chicago IL
Madisonville LA
Maryland Heights MO
Chesterfield MO
Leawood KS
Lincoln NE
Nixa MO
Maryland Heights MO
St. Louis MO
Springfield IL
Plainfield IL
Memphis TN
Imperial MO
Chesterfield MO
Monett MO
St. Jacob IL
Murfreesboro TN
Blue Spring MO
Overland Park KS
St Louis MO
Topeka KS
Memphis TN
Saint Louis MO

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Provisional Results Posted at 4:25 pm.
Final Results Posted at 4:55 pm
Race was shortened to 25 laps per Chief Steward.

St. Louis Region Heat Wave National

GRP 5 FP GP HP SRF GTL

Race

Race (28 Laps)

Gateway Intl. Raceway 1.650 Miles

8/3/2008 03:40 PM

Group 5 Official Race Results

Printed: 8/3/2008 4:54:30 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Race Sanction 08-N-61-S

Chief Steward Ted Haines

Licensed to:  St. Louis Region SCCA

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+0.642

Avg. Speed

79.143

Best Lap Tm

1:10.762

Best Spd

83.943

Best Lap by

[15] Peter Zekert
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